

PS&E JOB NO : 24A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6734  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 EB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE  
 MODULAR ASSEMBLY JOINTS  
 24A031  
 PROJECT : 0901(516)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2025  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 10 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			6.26 %		19.02 %
			235,261.00	250,000.00	14,739.00	280,000.00	44,739.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.			-44.44 %		-31.48 %
			324,000.00	180,000.00	-144,000.00	222,000.00	-102,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-63.33 %		-23.33 %
	2688.0000		30.0000	11.0000	-63.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %
			80,640.00	29,568.00	-51,072.00	61,824.00	-18,816.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-13.04 %		30.43 %
	18130.0000		2.3000	2.0000	-13.04 %	3.0000	30.43 %
			41,699.00	36,260.00	-5,439.00	54,390.00	12,691.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			16.67 %		75.00 %
	3.0000		300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	525.0000	75.00 %
			900.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,575.00	675.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH			-66.00 %		100.00 %
	1.0000		2,500.0000	850.0000	-66.00 %	5,000.0000	100.00 %
			2,500.00	850.00	-1,650.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
STRUCTURE							
7	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	L.S.			-1.88 %		19.09 %
			1,160,000.00	1,138,195.00	-21,805.00	1,381,430.00	221,430.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
8	ESC LEAD	DAY			-73.33 %		-66.67 %
	7.0000		300.0000	80.0000	-73.33 %	100.0000	-66.67 %
			2,100.00	560.00	-1,540.00	700.00	-1,400.00
9	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-68.00 %		0.00 %
	3.0000		250.0000	80.0000	-68.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			750.00	240.00	-510.00	750.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6734  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 EB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE  
 MODULAR ASSEMBLY JOINTS  
 24A031  
 PROJECT : 0901(516)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2025  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 10 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
11	TEMPORARY BARRIER							
	990.0000	L.F.	55.0000	31.0000	-43.64 %	61.0000	10.91 %	
			54,450.00	30,690.00	-23,760.00	60,390.00	5,940.00	
12	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	6,500.0000	-7.14 %	7,830.0000	11.86 %	
			7,000.00	6,500.00	-500.00	7,830.00	830.00	
13	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,600.0000	-13.33 %	3,400.0000	13.33 %	
			3,000.00	2,600.00	-400.00	3,400.00	400.00	
14	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	1287.0000	HR	70.0000	50.0000	-28.57 %	36.0000	-48.57 %	
			90,090.00	64,350.00	-25,740.00	46,332.00	-43,758.00	
15	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
16	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	24.0000	EACH	30.0000	9.0000	-70.00 %	78.0000	160.00 %	
			720.00	216.00	-504.00	1,872.00	1,152.00	
17	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	10100.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	
			70,700.00	50,500.00	-20,200.00	65,650.00	-5,050.00	
18	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	6340.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			63,400.00	38,040.00	-25,360.00	57,060.00	-6,340.00	
19	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	225.0000	125.00 %	
			300.00	450.00	150.00	675.00	375.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 24A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6734  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 EB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE  
 MODULAR ASSEMBLY JOINTS  
 24A031  
 PROJECT : 0901(516)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2025  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 10 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
31	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	410.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			8,200.00	4,100.00	-4,100.00	6,150.00	-2,050.00	
32	REMOVING TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS							
		L.S.			2,100.00 %		300.00 %	
			2,500.00	55,000.00	52,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
33	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER							
	24.0000	HR	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
34	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			0.00 %		100.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	
35	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			300.00 %		-60.00 %	
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	
36	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			300.00 %		200.00 %	
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	
37	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			80,000.00	80,000.00		80,000.00		
38	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/05/2024

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 12:30

PS&E JOB NO : 24A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6734  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 EB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE  
 MODULAR ASSEMBLY JOINTS  
 24A031  
 PROJECT : 0901(516)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 29 2025  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 10 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98275-5723  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN				-80.00 %			25.00 %
		L.S.						
			4,000.00	800.00	-3,200.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,587,871.00</u>	<u>\$2,585,000.00</u>	-0.11%	<u>\$2,829,565.00</u>	<u>9.34%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,587,871.00</u>	<u>\$2,585,000.00</u>	-0.11%	<u>\$2,829,565.00</u>	<u>9.34%</u>	